
Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor

ACE 

Saginaw 

Paving

Central 

Asphalt

Pyramid 

Paving

Reith-

Riley

Unique 

Paving

Liquid 

Calcium 

Chloride 

Michigan 

Chloride 

Sales

Wilkonson 

Corp

Owens 

Tree Svc

Village 

Green Dalton's

DeAngelo 

Brothers

Item Description Rate

Item 1 Skip patch "/ton" 128.00 97.50 95.34

Item 2 a 13a "/ton" 49.77 54.61 61.25 54.75

b 13a wedging "/ton" 56.18 84.83 63.15 87.50

c 36a "/ton" 56.27 59.03 65.95 62.75

d sh, class 2 3" "/syd" 4.00 4.00 3.65 5.14

Item 21 hma, ultra-thin "/syd" 3.12 5.00 3.17 3.46

Item 4 a 38% cal chloride applied "/gal" 0.530

b mineral well brine applied "/gal" 0.149 0.215

c 38%cal chloride picked up "/gal" 0.445

d mineral well brine picked up "/gal" 0.070 0.080

Item 5 a brush control "/gal" 0.755 0.870 0.875 0.918

b brush-sensitive areas "/gal" 1.400 1.850 1.745 1.840

c gr vegitation control "/lft" 0.030 0.070 0.070 0.110

d cattail and phrag control "/gal" 0.900 1.050 0.985 1.680

Item 6 cold patch materials cp-6 "/ton" 84.75 89.00

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 1 of 1



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor

Advance 

Drainage 

Systems Jensen St. Regis

Cadillac 

Culvert

Bit-Mat 

Products

Asphalt 

Material

Michigan 

Paving & 

Material

Item Description Rate

Item 7 a plastic 12" "/lft" 4.75 5.95 5.65

18" "/lft" 9.25 10.60 11.40

24" "/lft" 14.85 17.50 16.20

30" "/lft" 22.42 24.05 25.35

36" "/lft" 28.05 29.50 33.75

Item 7b Steel 12" "/lft" 5.20 5.30 5.15

18" "/lft" 7.93 7.95 7.85

24" "/lft" 10.30 10.50 10.30

30" "/lft" 16.70 18.00 16.70

36" "/lft" 20.80 21.60 21.00

Item 8 Asph emul delivered ms-op "/gal" 1.9125 1.9100

ss-1h "/gal" 1.8825 2.0106 2.0192

hfrs-2 "/gal" 1.7925 1.8106 2.1392

hfrs-2m "/gal" 1.9025 2.0506 2.4392

css-1h "/gal" 1.5625 1.5100 1.3392

1.4392

Item 8 Asph emul FOB ms-op "/gal" 1.8925 1.9000

ss-1h "/gal" 1.8525 2.0000 1.9500

hfrs-2 "/gal" 1.7625 1.8000 2.0700

hfrs-2m "/gal" 1.8825 2.0500 2.3700

css-1h "/gal" 1.5125 1.5000 1.2700

1.3700

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 2 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Burroughs 

North Wirt Stone Fisher Team Elmers

Specification 

Stone

Item 9a Location Rate

22A Limestone Sanford "/ton" 18.85 20.94 15.52 14.74 16.30

Clay Pit "/ton" 18.85 20.94 15.92 14.94 16.30

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 18.50 19.53 16.73 16.74 16.43

Jasper Garage "/ton" 18.85 22.19 17.98 19.94 16.79

Edenville "/ton" 20.60 21.56 17.30 17.00

Geneva "/ton" 20.60 22.19 17.94 17.50

Greendale "/ton" 20.60 21.56 17.30 17.00

Homer "/ton" 19.35 19.53 16.14 15.93

Hope "/ton" 20.10 21.56 17.30 16.79

Ingersoll "/ton" 18.50 19.53 16.14 15.69

Jasper "/ton" 18.85 22.19 18.07 17.62

Jerome "/ton" 20.10 20.94 17.04 16.83

Larkin "/ton" 19.35 20.31 15.40 15.79

Lee "/ton" 20.10 20.31 16.91 16.60

Lincoln "/ton" 20.10 20.31 16.78 16.39

Midland "/ton" 19.35 19.53 15.88 15.65

Mills "/ton" 20.10 20.94 16.40 16.20

Mt. Haley "/ton" 19.35 20.31 16.91 16.42

Porter "/ton" 19.35 21.56 17.04 17.00

Warren "/ton" 20.60 22.19 17.94 17.49

Flow Boy End Dump

V-bottom 

and end 

dumps End Dump End Dump

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

Contractor/vendor

04/22/2015 Page 3 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Burroughs 

North Wirt Stone Fisher Team Elmers

Specification 

Stone

Item 9a Location Rate

23A Limestone Sanford "/ton" 18.85 20.94 15.52 14.74 16.30

Clay Pit "/ton" 18.85 20.94 15.92 14.94 16.30

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 18.50 19.53 16.73 16.74 16.43

Jasper Garage "/ton" 18.85 22.19 17.98 19.94 16.79

Edenville "/ton" 20.60 21.56 17.30 17.00

Geneva "/ton" 20.60 22.19 17.94 17.50

Greendale "/ton" 20.60 21.56 17.30 17.00

Homer "/ton" 19.35 19.53 16.14 15.93

Hope "/ton" 20.10 21.56 17.30 16.79

Ingersoll "/ton" 18.50 19.53 16.14 15.69

Jasper "/ton" 18.85 22.19 18.07 17.62

Jerome "/ton" 20.10 20.94 17.04 16.83

Larkin "/ton" 19.35 20.31 15.40 15.79

Lee "/ton" 20.10 20.31 16.91 16.60

Lincoln "/ton" 20.10 20.31 16.78 16.39

Midland "/ton" 19.35 19.53 15.88 15.65

Mills "/ton" 20.10 20.94 16.40 16.20

Mt. Haley "/ton" 19.35 20.31 16.91 16.42

Porter "/ton" 19.35 21.56 17.04 17.00

Warren "/ton" 20.60 22.19 17.94 17.49

Flow Boy End Dump

V-bottom 

and end 

dumps End Dump End Dump

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

Contractor/vendor

04/22/2015 Page 4 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Burroughs 

North Wirt Stone Fisher Team Elmers

Specification 

Stone

Fisher 

Transport

Item 9b Sealcoat Stone

29A Trap Rock Blend Sanford "/ton" 31.75 28.89

Clay Pit "/ton" 31.75 29.51

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 31.40 28.89

Jasper Garage "/ton" 31.75 30.14

Coleman Garage "/ton" 33.25 30.76

29A Slag Sanford "/ton" 31.75 33.35

Clay Pit "/ton" 31.75 33.70

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 31.40 33.50

Jasper Garage "/ton" 31.75 34.80

Coleman Garage "/ton" 33.25 34.73

29A Limestone Sanford "/ton" 22.25 18.64 20.05

Clay Pit "/ton" 22.25 18.96 20.05

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 21.90 19.50 20.05

Jasper Garage "/ton" 22.25 20.80 20.05

Coleman Garage "/ton" 23.75 19.91 21.00

Item 9c Road Gravel

22A Road Gravel Sanford "/ton" 9.13

Clay Pit "/ton" 9.23

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 10.88

Jasper Garage "/ton" 9.75

23A Road Gravel Sanford "/ton" 9.13

Clay Pit "/ton" 9.23

Ingersoll Garage "/ton" 10.88

Jasper Garage "/ton" 9.75

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

Contractor/vendor

04/22/2015 Page 5 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor

Fisher 

Transport

Team 

Elmer's

Spec 

Stone

Wirt 

Stone 

Dock

M & M 

Pavement 

Marking

PK 

Contractin

g Inc

Michigan 

Pavement 

Markings

Pavement 

Recycling 

Inc

Item Description Rate

Item 10 plain rip rap "/ton" 38.68 36.00

"3x5 rip rap" "/ton" 26.88 22.75 24.19

"6x12 rip rap" "/ton" 33.18 33.00

Item 11 Pave Mark 4" yellow "/lft" 0.0429 0.0480 0.0400

Pave mark 4" white "/lft" 0.0429 0.0480 0.0400

special mark/arrows "/each" 35.00 50.00 25.00

"24" stop bars "/lft" 1.50 4.50 1.00

item 12 stab/pulv 8" depth "/equ hr" 400.00

stab/pulv 8" depth "/syd" 0.50

re-pulv roadway "/equ hr" 400.00

re-pulv roadway "/syd" 0.30

stab/pulv 14" depth "/equ hr" 425.00

stab/pulv 14" depth "/syd" 1.25

stab/pulv 18" depth "/equ hr" 450.00

stab/pulv 18" depth "/syd" 2.00

b a/c stabilized base 4" "/syd" 1.50

a/c Binder "/gal" 3.19

Fog seal "/gal" 2.50

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 6 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor Vulcan Signs

Newman 

Signs Rocal , Inc. Dornbos Sign

Custom 

Products 

Corp.

Item 13 Signs Description Rate

3930 High Intensity 12" x 36 "/each" 4.44 6.02 6.15 4.14 6.30

Prismatic Sheeting 24" x 42" "/each" 10.36 29.06 14.35 9.66 14.25

30" x 30" "/each" 9.25 9.72 12.81 8.62 12.74

12" x 18" "/each" 2.22 10.72 3.08 2.07 3.63

30" x 36" "/each" 11.10 11.11 15.38 10.35 15.28

30" x 18" "/each" 5.55 15.88 7.69 5.17 7.84

48" x 24" "/each" 11.84 45.48 16.40 11.04 16.30

24" x 30" "/each" 7.40 18.76 10.25 6.90 10.43

24" x 24" "/each" 5.92 7.18 8.20 5.52 8.37

24" x 18" "/each" 4.44 14.17 6.15 4.14 6.30

12" x 12" "/each" 1.48 3.79 3.05 1.38 3.69

12" x 6" "/each" 0.74 3.20 2.03 0.69 1.95

48" x 30" "/each" 14.80 13.90 20.50 13.80 20.23

36" x 36" "/each" 13.32 12.80 18.45 12.42 18.20

minimum 

orders of 

$1,000

Avery 

Dennison 

Series

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 7 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor Vulcan Signs

Newman 

Signs Rocal , Inc. Dornbos Sign

Custom 

Products 

Corp.

Item 13 Signs Description Rate

3930 Super High 30" x 30" "/each" 9.25 9.72 12.81 8.62 12.74

Intensity Prismatic 36" x 36" "/each" 13.32 12.80 18.45 12.42 18.20

Sheeting 24" x 24" "/each" 5.92 7.18 8.20 5.52 8.37

24" x 30" "/each" 7.40 18.76 10.25 6.90 10.43

12" x 18" "/each" 2.22 10.72 3.08 2.07 3.63

30" x 36" "/each" 11.10 11.11 15.38 10.35 15.28

30" x 18" "/each" 5.55 15.88 7.69 5.17 7.84

36" Stop Ahead "/each" 14.21 16.64 23.45 16.22 28.61

36" Signal Ahead "/each" 14.35 17.62 23.45 16.22 28.61

36"x48"x48" No Passing Zone "/each" 10.02 8.90 12.40 8.28 14.74

48" x 24" "/each" 11.84 45.48 16.40 11.04 16.30

12" x 36" "/each" 4.44 6.02 6.15 4.14 6.30

24" x 18" "/each" 4.44 14.17 6.15 4.14 6.30

24" x 42" "/each" 10.36 28.71 14.35 9.66 14.25

12" x 12" "/each" 1.48 3.79 3.05 1.38 3.69

12" x 6" "/each" 0.74 3.20 2.03 0.69 1.95

48" x 30" "/each" 14.80 13.90 20.50 13.80 20.23

36" Yield Ahead "/each" 14.21 20.85 23.45 16.22 28.61

36" Round "/each" 13.32 12.80 18.45 12.42 18.20

30" x 12" "/each" 3.70 5.16 5.13 3.45 5.89

minimum 

orders of 

$1,000

Avery 

Dennison 

Series

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 8 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor Vulcan Signs

Newman 

Signs Rocal , Inc. Dornbos Sign

Custom 

Products 

Corp.

Item 13 Signs Description Rate

4084 Super High 30" Diamond "/each" 22.75 24.71 24.25 20.18 33.83

Efficiency Prismatic 48" Diamond "/each" 58.24 58.70 62.08 51.68 86.14

48" x 18" "/each" 21.84 23.65 23.28 19.38 32.47

36" Diamond "/each" 32.76 34.31 34.92 29.07 48.58

30" x 24" "/each" 18.20 20.29 19.40 16.15 27.29

4083 Super High 36" Diamond "/each" 32.76 36.23 34.92 29.07 48.58

Efficiency Prismatic 30" x 12" "/each" 9.10 18.99 9.70 8.07 14.30

30" x 18" "/each" 13.65 15.88 14.55 12.11 20.49

24" x 8" "/each" 4.85 7.36 5.17 4.33 8.00

24" x 12" "/each" 7.28 9.72 7.76 6.46 11.69

Completed Signs 30" Stop "/each" 45.78 50.65 53.81 43.68 60.93

36" Stop "/each" 66.20 71.06 77.49 62.91 91.00

minimum 

orders of 

$1,000

Avery 

Dennison 

Series

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 9 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor Vulcan Signs

Newman 

Signs Rocal , Inc. Dornbos Sign

Custom 

Products 

Corp.

Item 13 Signs Description Rate

4000 Super High 36" stop "/each" 51.24 63.55 61.92 48.62 71.00

Efficiency Prismatic 30" Stop "/each" 35.40 45.09 43.00 33.75 47.14

36" Yield "/each" 27.44 33.38 28.83 24.75 32.12

12"x6" 3-Way "/each" 3.40 6.86 5.44 3.05 4.92

12"x6" 4-Way "/each" 3.40 6.86 5.44 3.05 4.92

3930 Yellow 36"x48"x48" No Passing Zone "/each" 27.85 24.46 29.08 24.68 31.96

36" Round Advance RR "/each" 30.68 35.57 43.73 30.92 43.77

4083 Super High 36" School "/each" 49.50 56.35 62.82 47.09 77.22

Efficiency Prismatic 36" Diamond "/each" 50.87 56.63 62.82 51.59 77.22

3930 High Intensity 24" x 6" "/each" 5.80 23.66 6.89 5.26 9.41

Prismatic 30"  x 6" "/each" 7.16 25.38 8.37 6.57 11.76

36" x 6" "/each" 8.60 27.10 9.84 7.89 13.71

24" x 9" "/each" 8.60 25.19 9.84 7.89 13.71

30" x 9" "/each" 10.70 27.77 12.05 9.83 17.14

36" x 9" "/each" 12.82 30.36 14.26 11.83 20.50

minimum 

orders of 

$1,000

Avery 

Dennison 

Series

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 10 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor

Vulcan 

Signs

Item Description Rate

Item 14  Sign Posts 4.5 ' post "/each" 10.18

6.0' post "/each" 13.56

7.0 ' post "/each" 15.84

8.0' post "/each" 18.10

9.0 ' post "/each" 20.35

10.0 ' post "/each" 22.63

12.0 ' post "/each" 27.15

13.0 ' post "/each" 29.42

14.0 ' post "/each" 30.74

7.0 Delineator post "/each" 6.12

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 11 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor Jensen Bridge RMD Holdings

Item 15a Guardrail Description Rate

Treated Wood Post 6"x8"x6' "/each" 49.60 40.00

6"x8"x7' "/each" 55.73 46.00

6"x8"x8' "/each" 53.00

Treated Wood Blocks 6"x8"x15" "/each" 10.13 10.00

Steel Guardrail post 6' "/each" 41.33 41.00

7' "/each" 50.67 48.00

8' "/each" 60.00 46.00

Galvanized Beam Type B "/lft" 5.25 5.60

Thrie Beam "/lft" 7.50 8.60

"/each" 1473.33 1400.00

"/each"

"/each" 106.67 85.00

"/each" 100.67 102.00

"/each" 66.67 66.00

"/each" 80.00 85.00

"/each" 133.33 1475.00

"/each" 133.33 2200.00

"/each" 126.67

"/lft" 11.00

Minimum 200' 

Installation

Rate

"/each" 60.00

"/each"

"/each" 1.80

"/lft" 6.50

$5,000 Minimum 

Order

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

Nu-Guard, Washer, 3.5" D

Nu-Guard 31 System, installed

Fleat

SKT 350

ET  

Installation County Wide per lIneal Ft.

Item 15b

SRT Guardrail Ending

ET2000 Guardrail Ending

6'3" Transitions with Beam to Thrie Beam

12'6" Panels Thrie Beam

12'6" Panels Type B Steel Beam Guardrail

98" Buffered Ends

Nu-Guard, Rib-Bak 5 lb x 6.5'

Nu-Guard, Rib-Bak 5 lb x 8.5'

04/22/2015 Page 12 of 13



Midland County Road Commission Sealed bids were opened at 2pm on April 15, 2015

2015 Material Bid Tabulations - As Read ****  Items in RED  notate additional detail or modification from bid specifications

Contractor/vendor

Fahrner 

Asphalt 

Sealers

Highway 

Maint. & 

Constructi

on

Toujours 

Pret

Asphalt 

Concrete 

Svc

Smith's 

Waterpro

ofing LLC

LJ 

Constructi

on

ACE 

Saginaw 

Paving

Pyramid 

Paving

Central 

Asphalt

Reith-

Reily

Item Description Rate

item 16 No Bidders curb&gutter "/lft"

item 17 install single chip-warr "/syd" 1.575 1.78

install fog seal "/syd" 0.320 0.33

temp rpm yellow "/each" 1.000 1.00

temp rpm white "/each" 1.000 1.00

1.60

item 18  No Bidders thermo rumble strip "/lft"

item 19 penetrating healer seal "/syd" 14.90 14.25 7.69

item 20 underdrain eop 18" "/lft" 6.21

underdrain outlet 6" "/lft" 9.00

underdrain outlet ending 6" "/each" 150.00

6.46

Item 21 hma, ultra-thin "/syd" 3.12 3.17 5.00 3.46

AS READ ONLY  - Bids will be awarded at the next regular board meeting on April 23, 2015 at 9:00am

04/22/2015 Page 13 of 13


	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p1
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 15 2015
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 15 2015
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p1
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p2
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p3
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p4
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p5
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p6
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p7
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p8
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p9
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p10
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p11
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p12
	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p13

	MCRC Bid Tabulations - AS READ - April 22 2015 p13




